BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In The Matter Of The Application of Birch )
Solar 1, LLC For a Certificate of Environmental )
Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a )  Case No. 20-1605-EL-BGN
Solar-Powered Electric Generation Facility in )
Allen And Auglaize Counties, Ohio. )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR BIRCH SOLAR 1, LLC

On behalf of Birch Solar 1, LLC (“Birch Solar”), please take note that Kara Herrnstein,
Dylan F. Borchers and Drew H. Campbell, all of Bricker & Eckler LLP, submit their appearance
as counsel for Birch Solar in this proceeding. Kara Herrnstein shall be designated as counsel of
record.

Attorneys Christine M.T. Pirik, Matthew C. McDonnell, Jonathan R. Secrest, and David
A. Lockshaw, Jr., all of Dickinson Wright PLLC, will also remain as counsel in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of
BIRCH SOLAR 1, LLC
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BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

Drew H. Campbell (0047197)

Kara Herrnstein (0088520) (Trial Counsel)

Dylan F. Borchers (0090690)

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215-4291

Telephone: (614) 227-2300

Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
dcampbell@bricker.com
Kherrnstein@bricker.com
dborchers@bricker.com
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DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Christine M.T. Pirik (0029759)

Matthew C. McDonnell (0090164)

Jonathan R. Secrest (0075445)

David A. Lockshaw, Jr. (0082403)

180 East Broad Street, Suite 3400

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614) 591-5461
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com
mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com
jsecrest@dickinsonwright.com
dlockshaw@dickinsonwright.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was

served upon the parties of record listed below this 17" day of November 2022 via electronic mail.
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Kara Herrnstein

cpirik@dickinsonwright.com
mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com
jsecrest@dickinsonwright.com
dlockshaw@dickinsonwright.com
jodi.bair@OhioAGO.gov
epierce@auglaizecounty.org
RDove@keglerbrown.com
EChristensen@bdlaw.com
jlandfried@bdlaw.com
HJacobs@bdlaw.com
JReagan@bdlaw.com
cendsley@ofbf.org
clay@chalyeat.com |
Icurtis@ofbf.org
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/17/2022 2:01:29 PM

in

Case No(s). 20-1605-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of Appearance for Birch Solar 1, LLC electronically filed by
Teresa Orahood on behalf of Herrnstein, Kara



	

